

## The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

## **Legislation Text**

File #: Res 0332-2024, Version: \*

## Preconsidered Res. No. 332

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF NGOZI OKARO AS A MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK CITY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES COMMISSION

By Council Member Powers

RESOLVED, Pursuant to Chapter 36 of the New York City Charter, the Council approves the appointment of Ngozi Okaro as a member of the New York City Equal Employment Practices Commission to serve the remainder of a four-year term that expires on June 30, 2027.